
P U B L I C   N O T I C E 

 

The following is a summary of the operating budget for Morrison County for fiscal year 2023.  This 

summary is published in accordance with Minnesota Statute #375.169.  The detail of the County 

Budget is on file in the County Administrator’s Office at the Morrison County Government Center, 

213 1st Avenue S.E., Little Falls, Mn, and may be reviewed during normal business hours.  If you 

have any questions regarding the 2023 County Budget, you should call Curt Bryniarski 

(320-632-0136). 

 

Note:  The following Revenue (General) Fund Expenditure budget line items and special funds are 

included in the categories listed on the Budget Summary Statement: 

 

Regional Library 

Historical Society     Culture/Recreation  

Memorial Day Appropriation 

Humane Society 

Parks    

Boys and Girls Club of Morrison County 

 

Soil Conservation  

Agricultural Inspector    Conservation of Natural Resources 

Water Plan 

Extension Office 

County Ditch 

Agricultural Society 

Feedlot Management  

Mississippi Headwaters 

Aquatic Invasive Species (AIS) 

Buffer Enforcement 

 

City-County Airport      Economic Development 

Community Development 

Initiative Foundation  

 

 

 

 



FISCAL YEAR 2023 MORRISON COUNTY SUMMARY BUDGET STATEMENT 

2022 2023

Budget Budget Revenue Highway Social Services Solid Waste AG Historical Building Debt Parks

All funds All funds Fund Fund Public Health Fund Society Society Project Retirement Fund

REVENUES:

  County Tax Levy $19,958,529 $21,146,735 $12,050,470 $3,312,264 $4,310,170 $263,783 $27,271 $59,996 $199,986 $820,879 $101,917

  Program Aid $2,064,487 $2,116,338 $1,205,996 $331,487 $431,356 $26,399 $2,729 $6,004 $20,014 $82,152 $10,200

  Other taxes $2,111,000 $2,321,000 $121,000 $2,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Licenses/Permits $226,500 $227,000 $227,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Intergovernmental Fed/State $18,156,619 $19,475,485 $1,874,490 $9,927,095 $7,568,400 $105,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Charges/Fees $7,433,613 $7,680,500 $1,096,650 $75,000 $2,976,550 $3,532,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Fines/Forfeits $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Interest $400,000 $350,000 $350,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Delinquent Tax $120,000 $100,000 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Misc. Revenue $1,162,855 $1,355,255 $448,500 $905,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,755

         TOTAL REVENUES $51,633,603 $54,772,313 $17,474,106 $16,750,846 $15,286,476 $3,927,982 $30,000 $66,000 $220,000 $903,031 $113,872

EXPENDITURES:

 Current

  General Government $8,087,157 $8,501,403 $8,501,403 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Public Safety $8,710,576 $9,466,661 $9,466,661 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Public Works $15,582,052 $16,737,937 $0 $16,737,937 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Sanitation $3,802,219 $3,927,982 $0 $0 $0 $3,927,982 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Human Services $12,493,700 $12,826,762 $0 $0 $12,826,762 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Public Health $2,603,325 $2,489,714 $0 $0 $2,489,714 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Culture/Recreation $719,520 $708,166 $528,294 $0 $0 $0 $0 $66,000 $0 $0 $113,872

  Conservation of Nat.Res. $752,688 $764,739 $721,830 $12,909 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Economic Development $112,650 $112,650 $112,650 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Unallocated $90,000 $90,000 $90,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

 Other Uses:

  Transfers Out: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Building Fund__________: $220,000 $220,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $220,000 $0 $0

  _______________________: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

 Debt Service $904,531 $903,031 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $903,031 $0

  TOTAL EXPENDITURES $54,078,418 $56,749,045 $19,420,838 $16,750,846 $15,316,476 $3,927,982 $30,000 $66,000 $220,000 $903,031 $113,872

  Excess of Revenues Over 

     (Under) Expenditures ($2,444,815) ($1,976,732) ($1,946,732) $0 ($30,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):

  Proceeds From Sale of Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Operating Transfers In $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Operating Transfers Out $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Fund Balance Drawdown $2,444,815 $1,976,732 $1,946,732 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

         TOTAL OTHER FINANCING

SOURCES (USES) $2,444,815 $1,976,732 $1,946,732 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

  Excess of Revenues and Other

  Sources Over (Under)

  Expenditures and Other Uses $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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